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Dear Sirs | _CsU R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 3058D AND SHC 7034X

AT CTE ON 21 AUGUST 2021

i We act for Gim Tian Logistics Pte Ltd, the owner of vehicle no. XE 3058D
which was involved in the above accident with your insured vehicle SHC 7034X.

2. We have today written to your insured driver, Mr Chew Soon Leng of Block
471 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10, #08-784, Singapore 560471. A copy of this letter
together with all the attachments including colour copies of photographs of our
client's damaged vehicle are now enclosed for your attention.

% Please take notice that should you wish to negotiate this claim on behalf of
your insured and/or your insured driver with our firm, you should send to us an
acknowledgment letter within 14 days upon your receipt of this letter. If you fail
to do so by then, our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings
against your insured and/or your insured driver without further notice to you.

4. Kindly acknowledge receipt on the duplicate copy of this letter.

Yours faithfully
AVVVVWVAM

BOO MOH CHEH

cc client

WE DO NOT ACCEPT SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS VIA FAX
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Mr Chew Soon Leng CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Driver of vehicle no. SHC 7034X)

Block 471 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10

#08-784

Singapore 560471

Dear Sir

CLAIMANT’S FULL NAME : GIM TIAN LOGISTICS PTE LTD

CLAIMANT’S ADDRESS : 24 LOYANG CRESCENT
LOYANG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SINGAPORE 508987

1. We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you in
connection with a road traffic accident on 21 August 2021 at CTE involving our
client’s vehicle no. XE 3058D and vehicle no. SHC 7034X driven by you at the
material time.

2. We are instructed that the accident was caused by your negligent driving
and/or management of vehicle SHC 7034X. As a result of the accident, our client’s
vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars
of which are as follows :

(1)  Cost of repairs to our client’s vehicle $36,112.50
(2) Loss of use

(11 days x $150.00 1,650.00
from 21.08.21 to 31.08.21)

(3) GIA search fee / report 29.00
(4) LTA search fee 7.49
(5)  Survey fee 1,228.00

Balance c/f $39,026.99

WE DO NOT ACCEPT SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS VIA FAX
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Balance b/f $39,026.99
Photocopying charges
a) Forinsurers only
Colour photographs
5 pages @ $1.00 per page 5.00

b) Supporting claim documents

For Insurers — 20 pages @ 0.15 per page 3.00
For insured/insured driver — 25 pages @ 0.15 per page 3.75
Transport, postage and other charges 30.00
Our costs at this stage 900.00

$39,968.74

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed :

GIA reports lodged by the drivers of vehicle involved in the accident
together with tax invoices for search and report fee

The repairer's tax invoice

Survey report issued by Carlink Consultancy with 5 pages of
photographs and tax invoice for survey fee.

If there is a need for additional photographs, we provide these upon
request.
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(4) One LTA search document
4. Kindly note that our client has yet to make payment to the repairers for the
cost of repairs.
5. Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your

insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed
documents to your insurer.

6. Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an
Acknowledgment Letter to acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If
you or your insurer failed to do so, then our client will have no alternative but to
commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.

7. Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising
out of the accident, you are required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of

the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks
of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

AVAVIATYATAAN

BOO MOH CHEH

cc : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#B1-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

cc: client
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(ﬁ SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pleasereport correctly the detalls of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be 1 |

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5, Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By thelodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident
Additional Location Information
Country/State of Loss

23/08/2021 16:34 (SGT)
21/08/2021 23:45 (SGT)
CTE, Singapore
TOWARDS PIE TUAS
Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?
Name Of Registered Owner

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer
Model

Variant

Vehicle Category
Transmission

CcC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company
Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

@ Accident report SJ04218NO00A

SHC7034X

Yes
CITYCAB PTE LTD

Hyundai
140

Taxi
Auto
1685

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
ThirdPartyFire Theft
Yes

VFX/P2419140

CHEW SOON LENG (ZHOU SHUNLONG
S§76266231
APT BLK 471 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10 #08-784

560471
No

Page 1 of 21



Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions Clear

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No
Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes
Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

ON THE 21/08/2021 AT AROUND 2345HRS, | WAS DRIVING MY VEHICLE A SHC7034X ALONG CTE TOWARDS PIE TUAS. | WAS
AT THIRD LANE GOING UP THE SLOPE AND | TOOK A GLANCE AT NDP BUT WHEN | TURN TO LOOK FORWARD SUDDENLY
VECHICLE B WAS STATIONERY AT THE PEAK OF THE SLOPE. | COULD NOT BRAKE IN TIME AND REAR ENDED VECHICLE B.
THERE IS DAMAGE ON THE FRONT OF VEHICLE A. | WAS CONVEYED TO THE HOSPITAL AS | SUFFERED NECK AND SPINE
INJURIES.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Yes
Yes
FILE IS NOT SUITABLE

Was there any audio recorded? No
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number UNKNOWN
Vehicle Manufacturer 2
Vehicle Model -

Vehicle Variant -
Vehicle Colour -
Vehicle Category NA / Unknown

Name of Driver KUMAR MURUGESAN
Insurance Company Name 2

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person CHEW SOON LENG (ZHOU SHUNLONG

Gender Male
Phone No (Phone) +65-81822368
Injured person in which vehicle? SHC7034X

® Accident report SJ04218NO00A Page 2 of 21



SKETCH PLAN Image As per Original
-CSU--

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the daims process

2 Ths Form must be completed by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible Any wilful misrepresentation or w thhoiding of matenal facts may
allow insurance companes to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceplance of this Formby insurance comparues 1s nol an admission of policy kabilty on the part of the insurance
COMpanies.

5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6 The report will be forw arded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
of Singapore {GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report w ill for a fee be made avaiable upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report ta the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
ropott being made avallable aforesaid

8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act(PDPA)

funderstand, acknow ledge. agree and consent that

(a) My msurer | my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore (‘GIA”) may/are permitted to coliect, use, disciose
and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or
possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information”) and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s)
w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident {all insurer{s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be
collectively referred 10 as the “Insurers”), the Insurers’ law yersflaw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant
govesnment agency/authonty (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of

(1} processing, handing and/or dealing w ith my claims induding the settiement of the daims ang any necessary investigations rolating to
the caims,

(1) Investigating the accident and/or my claims,

{m) carrying out and‘or dealing w ith my instructions or responding to any enguines by me,

(v) administenng my claims (including the mailing of correspongence. statements, inveces. reports or notices to me, w hich could invoive
disciosure of cettain personal data about me to bnng aboul delivery of the same as w ell as on the externa! cover of envelopes'mail
packages), and/or

(v] complying with applicable law in administenng. processing, handling and/or dealing w ith rrry ciaims.

(collectively the Purposes’)

(b} allinsurer(s) w ho have insuraed vehicle(s) involved m this accdent and the Insurers’ law yerslaw frms, may/are permitted 1 collect
use, disciose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purpases. and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disciosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to therr third party service provisers of agents
{including thair law yers/iaw firms), w hich may be sited outside of Singapore. for one or more of the above Purposes

Policyholder’s Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyhoider) / Date Witnessed ReTpomng Centre
Time & Time 257 k}a\ 136D Personnel qw;f

Sketch Plan

A SHL FO34X
g =
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SKETCH PLAN #2

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

ON THE 21/08/2021 AT AROUND 2345HRS, | WAS DRIVING MY
VEHICLE A SHC7034X ALONG CTE TOWARDS PIE TUAS. | WAS AT
THIRD LANE GOING UP THE SLOPE AND | TOOK A GLANCE AT
NDP BUT WHEN | TURN TO LOOK FORWARD SUDDENLY VECHICLE
B WAS STATIONERY AT THE PEAK OF THE SLOPE. | COULD NOT
BRAKE IN TIME AND REAR ENDED VECHICLE B. THERE IS
DAMAGE ON THE FRONT OF VEHICLE A. | WAS CONVEYED TO
THE HOSPITAL AS | SUFFERED NECK AND SPINE INJURIES.

Declaration

1’'We deciare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

L i

Policyhoider's Signature ( Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed URe;‘)ortmg Centre
Tirme &T:rmj,_’,}g))' 1260 Persannel \S“Yfa‘r

779

@ Accident report SJ04218N0O00A Page 4 of 21



SK0J218N0003 / K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/08/2021 20:26 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Sandra Khong

VERSION: 1 (23/08/2021 20:26 (SGT))

@f SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

\",)-.xact Location of Accident
Additional Location Information
Country/State of Loss

23/08/2021 20:26 (SGT)
21/08/2021 23:55 (SGT)
Singapore

CTE

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner
Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

IManufacturer
Model
Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of
accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to
your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

cC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company
Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver
NRIC No

@g Accident report SKOJ218N0003

XE3058D

Yes

GIM TIAN LOGISTICS PTE LTD
199400038D
LOGISTICS@GIMTIAN.COM.SG
(Phone) +65-62910909

(Office) +65-62910909

Hino
LORRY

No - Claiming third party
Commercial vehicle
Manual

0

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Comprehensive

No

DMCG21007016

KUMAR MURUGESAN
G8490451T

Page 10of 17



Date Of Birth 15/09/1984

Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 29/02/2016

Driving experience 5 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender Male

Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81886294
Alt. Phone Number -

Email Address LOGISTICS@GIMTIAN.COM.SG
Address C/O NIL

Address complement -

Postcode =

Is the driver the policyholder? No

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver =

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions Clear
Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2
Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes
Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Yes

Police Station Name Rochor Neighbourhood Police Centre

Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002949999

Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-63918583

Police Station Address 11 Kampong Kapor Road Singapore 208678
/Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No

If yes, against whom? 3

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No
Was there any audio recorded? No
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number SHC7034X
Vehicle Manufacturer -
Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour
Vehicle Category Taxi

@Accident report SKOJ218N0003 Page 2 of 17



Name of Driver -
Contact Number "
Address -
Address complement -
Postcode =
Insurance Company Name -
Nature Of Damage =
Details of property damaged in accident g
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) =

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person TAXI DRIVER
Gender

Phone No %
Address .
Address Complement “
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old 4
Injuries Sustained

hjured person in which vehicle? SHC7034X
Were seat belts worn? -
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

o
g

® Accident report SK0J218N0003 Page 3 of 17



SKETCH PLAN

Image As per Original

KETCH P

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pagse report correctly tha details of the accdent to spead up the claus process

2 Tws Formmust be completed hy the Policyholdar andior the Authorised Oriver.

2 Infarmaton prov ded must be as teuthful and accurato as possible Any w iyl msrepresentation or w ihhokiing of nateral facts may
alow nsutance corpanes to gepudiate policy Hability.

4 The wsue and accaplance of this Formby Insurance companes is not an admsson of pobcy fiabity on tha part of tha insurance

copanes
5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Polica for investigation,

§ The reporl w 8 be forw arded by the msurers of the GIA Records Management Centre astablshad by the Gengral Insurance Agsocaton
of Singapore (G for archiving and that copes of this report will for a fee be made avadable upen apeleation by nlerested parties,
7. By the locgement of this report to the msurers, you hareby cansant 10 he archwing of ths repcet at the cantre and (o capeas of the
tepon being made avaiable afaresad.
8 Consent under the Personal Oata Protoction Act (PDPA)
) lunderstand. acknow ledgs, 2gree and consent that

{a) My msurer , my workshep ardd the Ganeral Insucanca Assceation of Singagcre {"GIA") may /are paimdied to coflact, usa, asclhese
andior precess my personaldataipersonal nformation set out n tis (forny and any othar garsenal informration proyided by me or
possessed by my insurer (collectvely the ‘Personal Information’) and dsciose ard transfer such Purgonal Bformmten ts al nsurer(s)
wha Rave insured vehiclels) mvolvad o ths accident (all nsurer(s) w ho have insured vehcle(s) nvalved o IS accdent shall be
collectvely referred to as the “Insurars '}, the Insurers’ law yarsiaw firms. the Nenetary Authordy of Singapore and any reevant
government agency/authority {such as the paofice} for tha purgase(s) of
(1) processing, handing andior deaing with my clams includrg the seflemunt of tle clams 2nd any necessary invesigatons relatngte
the clans
(1) myestgating the accdent and’or my clamg,
(a} carying cut and'or deatng wth ny nsiructons or respondng to any enguires by o¢
() administerng my clarrs (including the mading of correspordence. staigments invaicas. raparts or notces 1o me, which could nvalve
dszlosure of certan personal data abicut me to burg about deivary of the sama as well as on the external cover of envelopesimal
packages) andlor
() camply ng o b apgicasie kv « adminsterng. prosessag, randing andlcr deaing with my clams
(colectvey the Purposes’)
() 3% msurer(s) w o have nsuted vebiclels) mvolvad in ths accident and the Insurers 1aw yersdaw (s, may/are gormttas 1o collest
us2 disclosa andior pracess ry Parsenal nformabon for one or more of the above Purposes. and
(e} my Personal hformation mayican ba dsciosed by any cf the hisurars and/or GIA 1o ther thutd! party service providers or aganis
ncluding e iaw yersdaw Tirms) wich may ba sted cutside of Singaper foe ¢ne or more of the above Purposes

@4/ (O fire <
Poboyhoidar s Sigrature / Date & Orver's Sgnature (K drvar s et the poteyhaider) / Date vlnossedng Contre

Time & Time rgaenet
Sketch Plan
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o
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SKETCH PLAN #2

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

PLefise Reper  To  Polite REPcRT.
W CAA - OTRER.  SorRICS HoP .

Declaration

YWa declare the foregoing panculars are true 0 Svery raspect

Poicyhokders Signature | Date & Criver's Signature (¥ drver i not the paleyhokler) / Date Vinessed by Reparting Centee
Tire & Tine Parsanne!

@Accident report SK0J218N0003 Page 5 of 17



POLICE REPORT

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

l Police Station Of Origin:
Rocher N.P.C

LRI

DA

Ti20210822/2015

IR

1of3
Raport No T/20210822/2015

11 Kampong Kapor Road SINGAPORE

208678
Tel No: 1800-2949999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT
Date/Time Report Made:

[ Vide Report No.: ~ | Station Diary No.:

22/08/2021 02:09 E/20210822/0005 28
Name of informant: | Address:
- KUMAR MURUGESAN 329A UPPER PAYA LEBAR ROAD QUEMOY BUILDING
) . i SINGAPORE 534948 S ——
; ID Type / 1D No.: | Contact No.:
FIN NG / G8480451T Home/Office: Mobile: 81886284
Nationality: : Email:
INDIAN !
Sex:  Age: | Date of Birth.  Type of informant:
Male |36 15091984  Driver B o
Race: | Language: Institution / Scheol Name:
Tami | —— -
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
DRIVER _ | Ciass: 28,345 Date of Expiry: 27/05/2024
General Information of the Accident -
Type of | Injury . | Drfnk Datg’l‘ime of Type of Location:
Aecident: Altended by Police | Drive: Accident: | Straight Roac
i : b INo. . |21/08/2021:23865. ) )
Location:
|
| CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
l
g ) | Weather: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit:
|Ciear by I
| Traffic Fiow: | Traffic Contrel: Traffic Volume:
OneWay | Not Controlied _ bght
[ Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Moving Venhicle Against - Parked Vehicle ambulance:
[ [ - [Yes
| Details of Vehicle Involved
 Vehicie No. | Type Make Model Color ] ‘Conditicn | No of Passenger |
| SHC7034X | Car , | Sericusly | O
1 _| L !Damaged,
1 XE30588D | Lorry I Slightly | 0 i
e b ] - = _! Damaged -

Details of Person Involved

| Any Pedestrian Invoived: No
_No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL

@, Accident report SK0OJ218N0003

[ Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
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POLICE REPORT #2

S R
POLICE FORCE ' Tootosezzore T
Police Station Of Origin: 083
! Rochor N.P.C Repert No. T120210822/2015
! 11 Kampong Kapor Road SINGAPORE
208678 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

] Tei No: 1800-2949999

| Driver : : I T
I Name CHEW SOON LENG ID No. S75266231
Related Vehicle | SHC7034X (Car) Contact No.| NIL ]
) f Hospital/Clinic | NIL Classof | Class: NIL
! Driving Date of Expiry: NIL .
! Licence &
. o - o | Expiry Date | -
' Date Treatment ' NIL | Date Discharge | NIL
. No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL ! Degree of Injury | NIL
Triver s ] s
IDNo. | G8490451T

Name ’ KUMAR MURUGESAN

| Relates Vehicle | XE3088D (Lorry) o Contact No. |

Héspita!z‘c-!inic_'l' NIL "~ [ Classof | Class: 28345
|

81886294

| Driving ' Date of Expiry:
| Licence & | 27:05/2024
1 | Expiry Date |

Date Treatment | NIL [ Date Discharge | NIL - -
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree of Injury | NIL

Brief Details.

On 21/08/2021 at about 2330hrs, | parked my vehicle (XE3058D) attached with the truck mounted

) attenuator (TMA), along the third lane of Central Expressway 8.5km, to shield the workers who were
doing read works repairing the potheles, There were cones and signals placed behind the vehicle to warn

the oncoming vehicles. After the workers were done with the road works, | made a uturn and drove the

vehicle and parked behind the cones and signals. so that the workers could collect the cones and signals

safely.

At about 2355hrs, while my vehicle was stationary awaiting the workers to finish collecting the cones, a
yellow coloured taxi (SHC7034X) collided into the back of my TMA, | contacted EMAS who activaled the
ambulance and police. | managed to exchange contact details with the taxi driver and | observed that the
taxi driver did not have any visible injuries. The taxi driver was later conveyed to hospitai due to neck
pain.

| did not sustain any injuries from this accident however the crash attenuator of my vehicle sustained
some dents. | wish to state that there is camera al the back of my vehicle.

& Accident report SK0J218N0003 Page 15 0f 17



POLICE REPORT #3

POLICE FORCE AR MR i

Ti20210822:2015

‘ Police Station Of Origin: 30f3
Rochor N.P.C Raport Me. T/20210822/2015
11 Kampong Kapor Road SINGAPORE

208678 CONTINUATION OF REPORT
Tel No: 1800-2949999

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

) IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don’l have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: | [ Signature Of Informant:

A/ /} | ! i 2
Sgt 2 POH YING XUAN / | @L _
|| '
Signature Of Interpreter. | mtelmé; e

Not applicable | 22/0812021 02:09
!
i

“Officer In Charge Of Case: '; | Classification Of Case:
|
|

TP/GIT/
Sgt 3 ABDUL MUHAIMIN BIN HUSSAIN
Contact No.: 65476090
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GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
lNSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

R A e e e S S A RS GST Registration No: M400017735
RECORD MANAGEMENT CENTRE

TAX INVOICE

Date of Request: 01/11/2021
Your Ref No: BMC.3700.21.wh

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident: 21/08/2021 00:00 (SGT)
Vehicle No: XE3058D
Place of Accident: CTE, Singapore

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident report as requested:

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S$) |QTY AMOUNT (S$)

SHC7034X CTE, Singapore (29.00) | 1 (27.10)
GST Amount (1.90)
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) (29.00)

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General
Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no
liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank you.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



INOPAVE Group PTELTD

No: 96, Lorong M, Telok Kurau

PN Singapore 425401

: = Tel: 65-6284 8551 Fax: 65-6285 8106
n o ave hitp://www.inopave.com
GROUP PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. : 200302075 E
GST Reg. No.: 20-0302075-E
TAX INVOICE NO.: IN/L1/0305/0717

GIM TIAN LOGISTICS PTE LTD
24 Loyang Crescent, Loyang Industrial Estate. Singapore
508987
Tel : 6291 2396 , Fax: 6292 6737
Attention: Mr. Ang
Your Reference Term Date
- COD 31/08/2021
Item Description Qty | Unit Prices | Amount
_ (SGD) (SGD)
) .
Supply & Install Scorpion Model 10,000 Truck Mounted
Attenuator for Truck XE 3058D . ( S/N: 07171)
| Module A Energy Absorber ( damaged unit S/N: 36448, 01 11,500.00 11,500.00
new unit S/N : 103686 )
2 Cartridge Tube Assembly ( Left / Right ) 02 7,300.00 14,600.00
3 Rear Cartridge Diaphragm 01 2,500.00 2,500.00
4 | Top Angle 01 500.00 500.00
5 Bottom Angle 01 600.00 600.00
6 Tail Lamp ( L/R ) with brackets 02 250.00 500.00
7 Side Marker with bracket 02 100.00 200.00
8 Beacon warning light comply to R65 standard 01 350.00 350.00
9 Mechanical Seal for Diameter 3 inch Hydraulic Cylinder 01 500.00 500.00
10 | Full Labour Cost , dismantling, removing, installation, - 2,500.00 2,500.00
repairing, re-alignment
SGD: Thirty-Six Thousand, One Hundred, Twelve & Cent Fifty Only.
) Sub-Total : $33,750.00
7% GST : § 2,362.50
Total: § 36,112.50

E.& O.E

ANY COMPLAINTSON ON THE INVOICE SHOULD BE LODGED WITHIN 7 DAYS.
INTEREST AT 2% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNT

Payment to be made payable to “ INOPAVE GROUP PTE LTD”

24l

Authorized Signature

Louis Chia
Admin Executive
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Enquire Vehicle Owner Details ( As At 21 Aug 2021/ 23:55:00)

Vehicle Owner Details :

Company 1295028396

575717

Vehicle Insurance Details

AXA INSURANCE PTE LT

Printed on 02 Nov 2021 16:09:28

Copyright © Land Transport Authority of Singapore 2021
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CARLINK CONSULTANCY

60 Hillside Drive, Singapore 549009
Fax: 62874788 Tel: 62856178

M/S Gim Tian Logistics Pte Ltd
24 Loyang Crescent, Loyang Industrial Estate
Singapore 508987

INVOICE
Invoice No: CL 12149 TP
Our Ref: CL 12149 XE 3058 D
Date: 28th October 2021

SIN

DESCRIPTION

QTY

UNIT PRICE ($) AMOUNT ($)

Vehicle No: XE 3058 D (Truck mounted
attenuator)

Charges for accident vehicle inspection and
appraisal report, transportation, photographs
and etc***

(photographs - 108 copies)

$1,228.00

Total: $1,228.00

Qu for the opportunity to serve you and assure you of our best at all times

Note: Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to "CARLINK CONSULTANCY"




CARLINK CONSULTANCY

60 Hillside Drive

Singapore 549009 Tel : 62856178
Fax : 62874788

ACCIDENT VEHICLE INSPECTION / ASSESSMENT REPORT
Our Ref: CL 12149 XE 3058 D

1 REFERENCE
Date of request : 23rd August 2021
Requested by » M/S Gim Tian Logistics Pte Ltd
24 Loyang Crescent, Loyang Industrial Estate
Singapore 508987
Type of claim ¢ Third party
Place of Survey : Braddell Heavy Vehicle Carpark
Date of survey ; 23rd August 2021
Accident date . 21st August 2021
Date of re-survey : On 31rd August 2021 at M/S Eng Soon Huat Engineering Works
(After repair) at Eunos Avenue 7
2 DETAILS OF VEHICLE
Registration No. : XE 3058 D
Make & Model : Hino FS1EKMD-KAS
Year of registration : 12th June 2017
Engine No. : E13CWA11551
Chassis No. : FS1EKM10032
Transmission . Manual
Speedometer reading : 108648 Km
Colour : White
3 STATIC CHECK
Steering ¢ In order Paintwork . Good
Footbrake . Inorder Modification : Nil
Handbrake ¢ In order General condition : Good
4 TYRE CONDITION
Nearside/Make Offside/Make Size
Front axle : 9mm/Falken 9mm/Falken © 295/60 R22.50
Centre axle : 8mm/Golden Crown 8mm/Golden Crown : 295/60 R22.50
Rear axle : 8mm/Golden Crown 8mm/Golden Crown : 295/60 R22.50

POINT OF IMPACT

See Annex(es) and Motor Accident Reports

The point of impact was onto the truck mounted attenuator
("TMA") that was mounted onto the rear of the truck no.
XE 3058 D. The TMA was badly damaged due to the force
of the impact

=

DETAILS OF THE TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR ("TMA")
The damaged TMA was mounted onto the rear side of the truck registration no. XE 3058 D
The damaged TMA was a "Scorpion" brand Scorpion 10,000 Model TMA.

The Land Transport Authority (“the LTA") has approved the use of the TMA mode! 10,000 for use in Singapore
as a piece of road safety equipment since the year 2001.

The LTA hase issued a Code of Practice - Traffic Control at Work Zone. This code includes a section
on the proper use and maintenance of a truck mounted attenuator.

The "Scorpion” brand Scorpion Model 10,000 TMA ("TMA Model 10,000) has been manufactured by
a company named TrafFix Devices Inc. of California, USA.

TrafFix Devices Inc. has appointed TMA Systems Pte Ltd as the approved distributor and named
Eng Soon Huat Engineering Works as the approved installer of the TMA Model 10,000.

TMA Systems Pte Ltd has appointed Inopave Group Pte Ltd to be the sole authorised dealer of the
TMA Model 10,000 in Singapore.




Annex A : Assessement / Adjustment on Spare Parts

XE 3058 D
Item Vehicle Parts Description Condition Qty Wishop Disc Adjusted
Est. (3) (%) Cost($)
S/Nett items
Supply & install Scorpion Model 10,000
truck mounted attenuator for truck
XE 3058 D (S/N:07171)
1 Module A Energy Absorber (damaged unit  Buckled/cracked 1 $11,500.00 $11,500.00
S/N: 36448, new unit S/N: 103686)
2 Cariridge Tube Assembly (Left/Right) Bent/cracked 2 $14,600.00 $14,600.00
3 Rear cartridge Diaphragm Distorted/dented 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
4 Top Angle Bent 1 $500.00 $500.00
5 Bottom Angle Bent 1 $600.00 $600.00
6 Tail lamp (L/R) with brackets Bent/cracked 2 $500.00 $500.00
7 Side Marker with bracket Bent 2 $200.00 $200.00
8 Beacon warning light comply to R65 Distorted/faulty 1 $350.00 $350.00
standard
9 Mechanical Seal for Diameter 3 inch Distorted/cut 1 $500.00 $500.00
Total for Spare Parts : $31,250.00 $31,250.00

Annex A -1



CARLINK CONSULTANCY

XE 3058 D

Annex C: Recommendation

We have inspected thoroughly the actual damages found on the vehicle/TMA and our assessment
is appended in the Annex(es) attached. The condition and age of the vehicle/TMA was considered
before we reached our recommendation as to whether the parts need replacement or repair.

| have reviewed the items and the sums stated in this tax invoice. | am of the professional view
that the sum of $$33,750.00 stated by M/S Inopave Group Pte Ltd is fair and reasonable.

The repairer took between 21 August 2021 and 31 August 2021 to complete the full replacement
of the damaged TMA Model 10,000 with a new one. In our opinion, this period of Fourteen (14) working
days is fair and reasonable.

Yours faithfully,

Automotive Engineer Assessor
MIMI, MIRTE, LCGI, | ENG, LAE, CGLI FTC.

Annex C-1
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